506275649 09/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6322396

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
JOHNSON PAUL REA	VIS III			08/10/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	GEAR H	GEAR HEAD WORKS, LLC			
Street Address:	5574 HII	5574 HILLSBORO HWY			
City:	HILLSBO	HILLSBORO			
State/Country:	TENNES	TENNESSEE			
Postal Code:	37342				
Application Number:		7035210			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
	f provided; 4 e : F 1	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 794206805 eric@pf-legal.com PITCHFORD FUGETT, PLL 831 12TH AVE SOUTH; SU NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 3	<i>will be sent via U</i> C JITE 454		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	f provided; 4 e : F 1 N	r if that is unsuccessful, it 794206805 pric@pf-legal.com PITCHFORD FUGETT, PLL 831 12TH AVE SOUTH; SU	<i>will be sent via U</i> C JITE 454		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	f provided; 4 e : F 1 N NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 794206805 pric@pf-legal.com PITCHFORD FUGETT, PLL 831 12TH AVE SOUTH; SU NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE (<i>will be sent via U</i> C JITE 454		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET M	f provided; 4 e : F 1 N NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it 794206805 pric@pf-legal.com PITCHFORD FUGETT, PLL 831 12TH AVE SOUTH; SU NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 3 207.00642	<i>will be sent via U</i> C JITE 454 37203		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	f provided; 4 e : F 1 N NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it 794206805 pric@pf-legal.com PITCHFORD FUGETT, PLL 831 12TH AVE SOUTH; SU NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE (207.00642 ERIC B. FUGETT	<i>will be sent via U</i> C JITE 454 37203		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one (\$1.00) dollar, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Johnson Paul Reavis, III ("Assignor") hereby assigns to Gear Head Works, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company having an address at 5574 Hillsboro Hwy, Hillsboro, TN 37342 ("Assignee") Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention entitled HANDGUN BRACE (the "Invention") disclosed in pending U.S. Patent Application No. 16/701,519 filed December 3, 2019, and in any and all patents, reissue patents, certificates of inventorship, design registrations, utility models, and the like, that may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country with respect to the Invention and any improvements thereto; in any and all applications, including provisional, nonprovisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, PCT applications, PCT national stage entry applications, corresponding foreign patent applications that may be filed with respect to the Invention, or improvements thereto, and any and all patents resulting therefrom, including U.S. Patent Application No. 16/701,519; the right to claim priority to U.S. Patent Application No. 16/701,519; and the rights to be granted one or more patents in any country in the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has not transferred, licensed, and/or assigned any interest in the Invention to anyone other than Assignee, and that Assignor has not entered into any contract, assignment, or license conveying any right granted to Assignee hereunder, or that would otherwise conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor will, without additional charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with and assist Assignee such that Assignee may realize and fully enjoy all the rights assigned hereunder, including with the preparation and execution of all papers needed by Assignee, and by providing such information and assistance as may reasonably be required by Assignee in any administrative or legal proceeding to obtain or protect such rights.

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding up Assignor and Assignor's representatives, heirs, and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

[Signature page follows]

Assignment of U.S. 16/701,519 Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 053907 FRAME: 0346

ASSIGNOR:

Date: 5-10-20

Johnson Paul Reavis, III

ASSIGNEE:

Date:_______

Johnson Paul Reavis, III, on behalf of

Gear Head Works, LLC

Assignment of U.S. 16/701,519 Page 2 of 2

8/10/2020, 2:52 Pl

PATENT REEL: 053907 FRAME: 0347

2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/28/2020